

MACT 298/24

SHEELA DEVI (LRS OF RAJU @ SOBHAJEET) Vs. PAPPU
KUMAR (DRIVER)

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. R.P. Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

Sh. Sahil Kumar Gahlwat and Ms. Anu,

Ld. Counsels for driver and owner.

Ms. Neha Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

WS not filed on behalf of insurance company. Last
opportunity to insurance company to file the same.

Put up on **22.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.10.2024